

Media Release

COLUMBIA THREADNEEDLE COMPLETES BRAND INTEGRATION OF BMO GLOBAL ASSET MANAGEMENT (EMEA)

- BMO GAM (EMEA) rebranded to Columbia Threadneedle Investments today
- Funds adopt new CT prefix

LONDON, 4 July 2022: Columbia Threadneedle Investments (Columbia Threadneedle), a leading global asset manager, has today completed the rebrand of BMO Global Asset Management (EMEA), bringing together its products and savings plans, website and legal entities under a single global brand.

BMO GAM (EMEA) became part of Columbia Threadneedle Investments in November 2021 through a highly complementary acquisition. Columbia Threadneedle is a global asset manager with established strengths in core asset classes and in real estate, and a strong, long-term performance track record. BMO GAM (EMEA) is a leading provider of Liability Driven Investing and fiduciary management, and well recognised for its responsible investment expertise, along with its capabilities in alternative and traditional asset classes.

Together, Columbia Threadneedle manages \$699bn across a wide range of equities, fixed income and alternatives strategies, as well as a comprehensive suite of solutions.

Fund names changing

Today some of Columbia Threadneedle's fund names are changing to better reflect the global brand and bring further simplicity for clients:

- From today all UK-domiciled funds start with the prefix CT, replacing the previous BMO and Threadneedle names.
- BMO legal entity names will be changing.
- All BMO-branded European-domiciled funds have also been renamed with the CT prefix.
- It is intended that the Threadneedle Luxembourg SICAV funds will adopt the CT prefix at a later date.
- A full list of all new fund and investment trust names can be found here.

Commenting on the completion of the brand integration, Nick Ring, CEO EMEA at Columbia Threadneedle Investments, said: "Bringing our products and strategies under the Columbia Threadneedle Investments global brand is an important step in the integration of BMO GAM (EMEA) into our business. We are excited to bring to market our broad product offering as one suite, with a range of solutions and strategies to meet various client needs.

"Together we can bring even greater benefits for all our clients: creating deeper research and better investment insights, offering a wider range of investment capabilities, and continuing our responsible investment commitment."

Pyrford International will continue to operate independently within Columbia Threadneedle Investments. The rebranding has also provided the opportunity for Investment Trusts Boards to review their Trusts' names, with some taking the opportunity to refresh the name better reflecting their investment objectives.

ENDS

Media Contacts:

Campbell Hood | Head of External Communications (EMEA / APAC)
Columbia Threadneedle Investments
(M) +44 (0) 786 091 1622
campbell.hood@columbiathreadneedle.com

Nicolas Duperrier | Head of External Communications (Europe) Columbia Threadneedle Investments (M) +44 (0)7786 396 113 nicolas.duperrier@columbiathreadneedle.com

Felicita Gimenez
Columbia Threadneedle Investments
+44 207 464 5362
felicita.gimenez@columbiathreadneedle.com

Notes to Editors

About Columbia Threadneedle Investments

Columbia Threadneedle Investments is a leading global asset manager that provides a broad range of actively managed investment strategies and solutions for individual, institutional and corporate clients around the world.

We have more than 2500 people including over 650 investment professionals based in North America, Europe and Asia¹. We manage £531bn / US\$699bn² of assets across equities, fixed income, multi-asset, solutions and alternatives.

Columbia Threadneedle Investments is the global asset management group of Ameriprise Financial, Inc. (NYSE:AMP), a leading US-based financial services provider. As part of Ameriprise, we are supported by a large and well-capitalised diversified financial services firm.

www.columbiathreadneedle.com

In the UK: Threadneedle Asset Management Limited, No. 573204 and/or Columbia Threadneedle Management Limited, No. 517895, both registered in England and Wales and authorised and regulated in the UK by the Financial Conduct Authority.

In the EEA: Threadneedle Management Luxembourg S.A., registered with the Registre de Commerce et des Sociétés (Luxembourg), No. B 110242 and/or Columbia Threadneedle Netherlands B.V., regulated by the Dutch Authority for the Financial Markets (AFM), registered No. 08068841.

¹ As at 31 March 2022, Columbia Threadneedle Investments including BMO GAM (EMEA)

² Source: Ameriprise Financial Q1 2022 earnings release

In Switzerland: Threadneedle Portfolio Services AG, an unregulated Swiss firm or Columbia Threadneedle Management (Swiss) GmbH, acting as representative office of Columbia Threadneedle Management Limited, authorised and regulated by the Swiss Financial Market Supervisory Authority (FINMA).

Columbia Threadneedle Investments is the global brand name of the Columbia and Threadneedle group of companies.